

RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Resolution No.

Authorizing an Award Amount for Safe Spaces, Healthy Minds and Kane County Affordable Housing

Committee Flow: American Rescue Plan Committee County Board

Contact: Jarett Sanchez, 630.444.1224

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? n/a	Appropriation Amount: n/a
If not budgeted, explain funding source: n/a	

Summary:

This resolution authorizes the award of a competitive grants in the amount of \$400,000 for Hesed House, \$400,000 for City of Elgin and \$200,000 for Two Rivers Head Start. These grants are to provide funding to support affordable housing initiatives for Kane County residents and intended to assist organizations in developing and expanding housing solutions that directly address the economic and housing challenges brought on by the pandemic, particularly for low-income and families at risk of homelessness. This resolution authorizes the Kane County Board Chairman to execute grant agreements with the selected organizations that have been awarded competitive Community Support Grants by the Kane County Board pursuant to the parameters established by Resolution 21-512, and further authorizes the payment of those funds as reimbursement to those selected nonprofits upon the execution of approved community support grant agreement and verification of the eligibility of expenses.